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2505.

APPROVAL—BONDS, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHI0, $1,000.00,
PART OF 1SSUL DATED JUNE 1, 1931.

\

Coruatsus, Onto, June 7, 1938,

Public Employes Retirement Board, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN @

REE: Bonds of Cuyahoga County, Ohio, $1,000.00.

The above purchase of honds appears to be part of an issue of
honds of the above county dated June 1, 1931, The transcript rela-
tive o this issue was approved by this oflice in an opinion rendered
to the Teachers Retirement System under date of August 3, 1933,
heing Opinion No. 1315,

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid
and legal obligations of said county.

Respectfully,
Hikserr S, Derry,
ttorney General.

2560.

APPROVAL—BONDS, TOLLEDO CITY SCHOOIL DISTRICT.
I.LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, $1,000.00, PART OF I55UE
DATED MARCH 1, 1919.

Corunsus, Onio, June 7, 1938.

Public Employes Ketirement Board, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN @

RIE: Bonds of Toledo City School District, Lucas

County, Ohio, $1,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of
honds of the above school district dated March 1, 1919, The tran-
seript relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion
rendered to the Industrial Commission under date of~May 24, 1937,
being Opinion No. 645,
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It 1s accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid
and legal obligations of said school district.
Respectfully,
Herserr S, Dorry,
Attorney General.

2567,

APPROVAL—=BONDS, DAYTON CITY SCHOOIL DISTRICT,
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OIFIO, $1,000.00, PART OF
ISSUE DATED JANUARY 1, 1930.

CorLuamses, Onio, June 7, 1938.

Public Employes Ketirenent Board, Columbus, Ohio.
(GGENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of Davton City School District, Mont-
gomery County, Ohio, $1,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issuc of
honds of the above school district dated January 1, 1930, The tran-
script relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion
rendered to the Teachers Retirement Syvstem under date of April 6,
1937, being Opinion No. 405.

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid
and legal obligations ol said school district.

Respecttully,
Herperr S, Durry,
citorney General.



